

TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED

Hindoostan Mills Compound, Kashinath Dhuri Marg, Patilwadi, Off Veer Savarkar Road,
Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025

Tel: +91 9920752525, Email id: secretarial@25residences.com, Website: www.25residences.com
CIN: U51100MH1996PLC100876

November 15, 2025

To,
Debt Listing Department
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 960399

Subject: Submission of newspaper cuttings of the Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in the newspapers.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that the company has published the extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, in the newspapers, namely, Free press Journal and Navshakti dated November 15, 2025.

Please find attached copy of the newspaper cuttings for the same.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED

SACHIN SAWANT
DIRECTOR
DIN: 08245090

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that my clients, (1) MR. SOHAM PRAKASH KATE, (2) MR. DIVYESH DIGAMBAR PATIL, (3) MR. SWARAJ SANDIP SARVANKAR, (4) MR. HEMANT ANANT BAWDHANKAR, are the joint Owners of Flat No.101, admeasuring 645 sq. ft. RERA Carpet area (i.e. 59.92 sq.mtrs.) or thereabouts, located on the 1st floor, of the building known as "Malhar Guide", situated at Zaver Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai- 400 080 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Premises"). The chain of documents in respect of the said Premises are (1) Agreement for Sale dated 02nd April 2024, executed between M/S. ATLANTA GROUP AND MRS. POOJA PRAMOD SALVI, (2) Deed of Surrender and Assignment/ Transfer of Lease dated 21st September 2024, executed between MRS. POOJA PRAMOD SALVI, AND (1) MR. SOHAM PRAKASH KATE, (2) MR. DIVYESH DIGAMBAR PATIL, (3) MR. SWARAJ SANDIP SARVANKAR, (4) MR. HEMANT ANANT BAWDHANKAR, AND M/S. ATLANTA GROUP. The said First Original Agreement For Sale dated 02nd April 2024 in respect of the said Premises is lost/ misplaced and even after the diligent search the same is not traceable. Any person/s in custody of the said First Original Agreement and/or having ownership/lawful right/interest against the said Premises are required to make the same known in writing with documentary evidence to the undersigned at his office at Akanksha, 2nd Floor, Sane Guruji Nagar, Mulund (East), Mumbai-400 081, within **Fourteen (14) days** from the date hereof, failing which, it will be presumed that no person has any claim against the said Premises and my clients' title to the said Premises shall be presumed as clear, marketable and free from encumbrances and my clients in capacity of joint Owners shall be free to deal with the said Premises as per their own discretion.

Mumbai Dated 15th November 2025
SAMIR VAIDYA
Advocate

SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED						
REGD OFFICE : 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARODA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2025						
CIN NO-L61100MH1990PLC058680, Email -cm@shahilogistics.com, Website-www.shahilogistics.com, Tel No-022 40151972 (Rs. in lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income					
	(a) Revenue from operations	144.11	175.77	196.79	319.88	502.68
	(b) Other Income	10.42	0.78	0.72	11.20	1.31
	Total Revenue	154.54	176.55	197.51	331.08	503.99
2	Expenses					
	(a) Employee Cost	34.77	36.25	32.80	71.02	66.41
	(b) Direct Operation & Administration Cost	130.32	138.77	288.55	269.09	509.52
	(c) Finance Cost	6.32	17.15	14.82	23.48	29.81
	(d) Depreciation	15.32	16.98	10.18	32.30	20.34
	Total Expenses	186.73	209.15	346.36	395.89	626.08
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items & Tax	(32.20)	(32.61)	(148.84)	(64.81)	(122.09)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	(576.68)
5	Profit Before Tax	(32.20)	(32.61)	(148.84)	(64.81)	(373.40)
6	Tax Expense					
	(a) Current Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax Expense	4.11	(1.41)	(1.19)	2.70	(2.05)
	(c) Taxation of earlier years (written back)	-	-	-	-	(16.22)
	Total Tax Expense	4.11	(1.41)	(1.19)	2.70	(2.05)
7	Profit For The Period	(36.31)	(31.20)	(147.65)	(67.51)	(356.64)
8	Other Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax)					
9	Total Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax)	(36.31)	(31.20)	(147.65)	(67.51)	(356.64)
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
12	Other Equity					
13	Earnings Per Equity Share (In Rs.)					
	(i) Basic EPS (Not Annualized)	(0.25)	(0.22)	(1.02)	(0.47)	(0.83)
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Not Annualized)	(0.25)	(0.22)	(1.02)	(0.47)	(0.83)

Notes:
1. The Results of the quarter ended 30th Sep. 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th Nov. 2025. They have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The Company has operated only in one reportable segment, i.e., shipping business.
4. A State GST demand for FY 2017-18 amounting to ₹14.13 lakh (comprising tax ₹ 5,86,199, interest ₹ 7,67,707, and penalty ₹ 58,621) was raised by the department. During FY 24-25, the Company paid the tax component of ₹ 5,86,199 in March 2025. The company is in appeal against interest and penalty. No provision has been made against the said liability. Payment of interest and penalty is still pending and the matter remains under review, no provision has been made in the accounts pending the final outcome.
5. Service tax demand for the period 2009 to 2017 amounting to ₹ 17.17 crore (tax component ₹ 2.63 crore and interest and penalty ₹ 4.54 crore) is under dispute. The Company has filed an appeal before the Appellate Tribunal. Based on management's evaluation, the demand is considered as contingent liability and accordingly, no provision has been recognized in the financial statements.
6. A demand of ₹ 33.53 lakh has been raised by the Customs (Import) Centralized Revenue Cell towards interest on old dues. Writ petition with Mumbai High Court has been filed challenging the said demand and hence not considered as Liability.

For and on Behalf of The Board of Directors
Sarvesh Kumar Shahi
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00359535)

Date: 13th Nov 2025
Place : Mumbai



SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED

CIN: L21098MH1995PLC086337

RO: 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai:400093

Tel: 022 67602200; E-Mail: info@sundaramgroups.in

Website: www.Sundaramgroups.in



Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025
(Amount ₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,603.65	4,072.31	2,400.55	6,675.96	6,643.73	12,940.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.31	(54.39)	(173.01)	24.92	31.76	(341.47)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	83.01	(44.38)	(183.46)	38.63	(158.28)	(512.06)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	83.01	(44.38)	(183.46)	38.63	(158.28)	(512.06)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax)]	82.32	(45.08)	(184.09)	37.24	(159.53)	(509.29)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,737.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						4,015.00
8	Earnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing operations) (of ₹ 1/- each)						
	Basic : (Rs.)	0.02	(0.01)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.03)	(0.11)
	Diluted: (Rs.)	0.02	(0.01)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.03)	(0.11)

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on the website of the Company at www.sundaramgroups.in.
- Exceptional Item consists of interest income as per Ind AS 116



For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

sd/-
Amrut P. Shah
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00033120

Date: November 14, 2025
Place: Mumbai

UNI ABEX ALLOY PRODUCTS LIMITED

(CIN NO. L27100MH1972PLC015950)

REGISTERED OFFICE : LIBERTY BUILDING, SIR VITHALDAS THACKERSEY MARG, MUMBAI 400 020. E-mail : companysecretary@uniabex.com
Website : www.uniabex.com | Tel : 022-2203 2797 | Fax : 022-2208 2113

Notice to Shareholders : Special window for re-lodgement of Transfer requests of Physical Shares

In terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July, 2025 ("SEBI Circular"), the shareholders are hereby informed that the Special window for re-lodgement of transfer deeds will be open till 6th January, 2026.

This facility is available only if the transfer deeds were lodged prior to 1st April, 2019 and were rejected / returned due to deficiency in documents.

You may reach out to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. Computech Sharecap Limited (Unit: Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited) at 147, Mahatma Gandhi Road, 3rd Floor, Above Khyber Restaurant, Fort, Mumbai- 400001, email: helpdesk@computechsharecap.in. Tel: 022-2283 5001 / 02, in case you wish to avail re-lodgement of transfer request under the Special window with necessary supporting documents.

The shares that are re-lodged for transfer, if approved will be issued in demat mode as per the SEBI Circular and shall be under lock-in for 6 months from date of transfer.

For Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2025
Bhautesh Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

(CIN: L17110MH1987PLC045042)

Registered Office: First floor, Radha Bhuvan, 121, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, Tel:022 22677712
Email: pipin@rediffmail.com Website: www.pantherindustrialproductsLtd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	-	7.37	-	19.88	20.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.90)	0.58	(10.17)	9.72	(45.76)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.90)	0.58	(10.17)	9.72	(45.76)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.90)	0.58	(10.17)	9.72	(45.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(4.90)	0.58	(10.17)	9.72	(45.76)
6	Equity Share Capital	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(18.85)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For Continuing and Discontinued Operations)					
	Basic	(0.25)	0.04	(0.73)	0.69	(3.27)
	Diluted	(0.35)	0.04	(0.73)	0.69	(3.27)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and Six months ended on September 30, 2025 approved by the Board at their meeting held on November 13, 2025 and filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website viz www.bseindia.com, and on Company's website www.pantherindustrialproductsLtd.com

For Panther Industrial Products Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025
Kaushik C. Shah
Managing Director (DIN 00009510)



United Interactive Limited

CIN : L72900MH1983PLC030920

Regd. Office : 602, Maker Bhavan III, New marine lines, Mumbai-400020

Tel. : 022-22013736; Fax : 022-40023307, E-mail : investors@unitedinteractive.in; Website : www.unitedinteractive.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	7.81	15.63	15.63	119.81	201.88	651.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.32	4.92	(1.01)	67.68	97.10	221.76
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.32	4.92	(1.01)	(73.20)	894.52	309.92
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10
5	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	-	-	(102.84)	-	-	3,492.06
6	Earning per share (₹) for the period (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) - Basic & diluted (not Annualised)	0.13	0.27	(0.06)	1.74	2.42	5.73

Note :

- The above is an extracts of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.unitedinteractive.in).
- The Above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind As prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
- The Auditor have issued unmodified opinion on the above results in their limited review report.

For United Interactive Limited

Saryu Somalya
Director (DIN : 00153136)

Date : November 14, 2025
Place : Mumbai

TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED

CIN: U51100MH1996PLC100876

Registered Office: Hindoostan Mills Compound, Kashinath Dhuri Marg, Patilwadi Off Veer Sarvarkar Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025

Tel: +91 9920752525, E-mail: secretarial@25residences.com., Website: www.25residences.com.

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,587	12,197	7,859	21,784	16,707	31,883
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	500	843	(1,064)	1,343	(2,073)	(13,737)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	500	843	(1,064)	1,343	(2,073)	(13,737)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497	843	(1,064)	1,346	(2,073)	19,500
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	497	843	(1,064)	1,346	(2,073)	19,510
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5	5	5	5	5	5
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	18,663	18,663	18,663	18,663	18,663	18,663
9.	Net Worth	(35,136)	(35,639)	(58,064)	(35,136)	(58,064)	(36,482)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,41,485	2,41,485	2,52,410	2,41,485	2,52,410	2,52,410
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(8.95)	(8.82)	0.74	(8.95)	0.74	(8.68)
13.	Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic	2,796	1,751	(4,306)	2,796	(4,306)	40,531
	Diluted	2,796	1,751	(4,306)	2,796	(4,306)	40,531
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.08	1.10	0.93	1.08	0.93	0.69
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.08	1.10	0.93	1.08	0.93	0.69

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.
- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016 and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged to conform to the figures of the current year. The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board

SACHIN SAWANT
DIRECTOR
DIN 08245090

Date : November 13, 2025
Place : Mumbai



INDUCTO STEEL LIMITED

<

MSL GLOBAL LIMITED						
(Formerly Known as Madhusudan Securities Limited)						
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929						
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.						
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended	
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.00	0.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	-5.59	-9.45	-4.49	-15.04	-42.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	-5.59	-9.45	-4.49	-15.04	-42.22
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-405.62	690.62	-3384.44	285.01	-6472.02
5	Equity Share Capital	1456.22	1109.55	1059.55	1456.22	1059.55
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)					
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)					
	Basic:	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.40)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.40)

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
 - The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.
 - Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.
 - Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped , whenever considered necessary.

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended	
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.00	0.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	-5.59	-9.45	-4.49	-15.04	-52.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	-24.82	-24.34	-13.78	-49.16	-82.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-424.85	675.73	-3393.73	250.88	-8962.37
5	Equity Share Capital	1456.22	1109.55	1059.55	1456.22	1059.55
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)					
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)					
	Basic:	(0.17)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.34)	(0.74)
	Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.34)	(0.74)

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
 - The Company has acquired more than 51% holding of Compliance Kart Private Limited and the statutory formalities are under progress.
 - The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.
 - Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.
 - Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped , whenever considered necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Salim Pyarali Govani

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00364026

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14th November 2025

मुंबई, शनिवार, दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

TGL THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED						
(Formerly Known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED)						
Regd. Office : 7,THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001						
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025						
CIN : L70100MH1968PLC013919						
(INR In Lacs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	614.98	693.43	455.30	1308.41	2245.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after tax	210.49	261.21	141.83	471.70	783.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	210.49	261.21	141.83	471.70	783.10
4	Equity Share Capital	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33
5	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	6286.90	6076.40	5329.37	6286.90	5815.20
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Basic	13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	49.46
	Diluted	13.30	1650	8.96	29.79	49.46
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/-each)					
	Basic	13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	49.46
	Diluted	13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	49.46

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com

Place : Nashik

Dated : 13/11/2025

GAURAV JITENDRA THAKKER

Director

DIN-01587584

आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स अॅण्ड प्रोजेक्टस् लिमिटेड

(पूर्वी आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स म्हणून ज्ञात)

सीआयएन : युए१५०५एमएच२००१एलसी१९६८३

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : आर्टेमिस कॉम्प्लेक्स, गाळा क्र. १०५ व १०८, नॅशनल एक्सप्रेस हायवे, वसई (पूर्व),

ठाणे - ४०१२०८. दूरध्वनी : +०२२-२६५३०१६३, ईमेल : contact@artemiselectricals.com,

वेबसाईट : www.artemiselectricals.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (रु. लाखांत)

तपशील	अलिप्त				एकत्रित			
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३० सप्टें, २०२५	३० जून, २०२५	३० सप्टें, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२५	३० जून, २०२५	३० सप्टें, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२५	३१ मार्च, २०२५
	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)
प्रवर्तनातून महसूल	१,५७१.६६	१,९७५.४७	४०१.७३	७,२३४.७७	१५७९.६६	१९७५.४७	४०१.७३	७,२३४.७७
अपवादाल्मक बाबी आणि कर पूर्व नफा	४७५.१६	१९०.०१	१०६.९९	१,०२८.२१	४७५.०८	१८४.५२	१०९.४९	१,०९१.४८
कर पूर्व नफा	४७५.१६	१९०.०१	१०६.९९	१,०२८.२१	४७५.०८	१८४.५२	१०९.४९	१,०९१.४८
कालावधीसाठी नफा (तोटा)	३५५.५७	१३६.६३	८०.०६	७६८.५०	३५३.९३	१३१.१४	७४.५७	७५५.९८
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	३५५.५७	१३६.६३	८०.०६	७७४.२७	३५३.९३	१३१.१४	७४.५७	७५५.९८
समभाग भांडवल				२,५१०.३७				२,५१०.३७
राखीव आणि अविषय				६,१७२.५३				६,०८५.५८
प्रति समभाग श्रांती								
मूलभूत	०.१४	०.०५	०.०३	०.३१	०.१४	०.०५	०.०३	०.३०
सॉफ्टिकृत	०.१४	०.०५	०.०३	०.३१	०.१४	०.०५	०.०३	०.३०

टीपा : वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्हायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमकडे सादर केलेल्या संपलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com), आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.artemiselectricals.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे. ते येथे दिलेला कुआर कोड स्कॅन करून पाहता येईल.

आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स अॅण्ड प्रोजेक्टस् लिमिटेड साठी

सही / -

शिवकुमार छंगार सिंग

पूर्ण वेळ संचालक आणि मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी

डीआयएन : ०७२०३७०



United Interactive Limited

CIN : L72900MH1983PLC030920

Regd. Office : 602, Maker Bhavan III, New marine lines, Mumbai-400020

Tel. : 022-22013736; Fax : 022-40023307, E-mail : investors@unitedinteractive.in; Website : www.unitedinteractive.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	7.81	15.63	15.63	119.81	201.88	651.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.32	4.92	(1.01)	67.68	97.10	221.76
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.32	4.92	(1.01)	(73.20)	894.52	309.92
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10
5	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	-	-	(102.84)	-	-	3,492.06
6	Earning per share (₹) for the period (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) - Basic & diluted (not Annualised)	0.13	0.27	(0.06)	1.74	2.42	5.73

Note :

- The above is an extracts of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.unitedinteractive.in).
- The Above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind As prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
- The Auditor have issued unmodified opinion on the above results in their limited review report.

Date : November 14, 2025

Place : Mumbai

For United Interactive Limited

Sarayu Somaiya

Director (DIN : 00153136)

PARANJAPE SPACES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U70109MH2020PTC430156

Regd. Office : 101, Somnath CTS No 988, 14 Ram Mandir Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057 Maharashtra India

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

					(Rs. in Million)	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations including Other Income	45.80	58.08	34.41	104.64	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(63.45)	(75.13)	(26.53)	(371.97)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(63.45)	(75.13)	(26.53)	(371.97)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(63.45)	(75.13)	(26.53)	(371.97)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(63.84)	(74.97)	(26.19)	(371.35)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(689.16)	(625.32)	-	(550.35)	
8	Net worth	(689.06)	(625.32)	(226.34)	(550.25)	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,627.68	1,633.68	1,658.20	1,627.88	
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.36)	(2.61)	(7.33)	(2.96)	
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses+ Loan Repayments)	(0.27)	(0.38)	(0.38)	(0.32)	
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)	(0.27)	(0.38)	(0.43)	(1.24)	
13	Earnings per share Basic and Diluted (not annualized for the quarter)	(6,344.83)	(7,512.72)	(2,652.75)	(37,197.53)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
16	Current Ratio	0.94	1.18	1.43	1.24	
17	Long term debt to working capital	0.00	1.30	0.89	1.15	
18	Bad debts to Account Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.92	0.74	0.65	0.70	
20	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.35	0.36	0.49	0.40	
21	Debtors Turnover	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
22	Inventory Turnover	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.03	
23	Operating Margin (percent)	(75.59)	(82.49)	(94.00)	(186.97)	
24	Net Profit Margin (percent)	(145.42)	(135.83)	(85.00)	(412.62)	
25	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

NOTES :

The above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company, which can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.psspl.co respectively. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a) to (q) of regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be